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File #: 1177593

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF SALT LAKE COUNTY
_____ STATEOF UTAH, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

Cavalry SPV I, LLC |

Plaintiff, SUMMARY JUDGMENT

V. |
' Civil Number. 199900883
Diana Wayman , Judge: SU CHON

Defendant

Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary Judgment was filed with the Court pursuant to Rules 7
and 56 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure. The Court, having read the file herein, including all
court documents contained in the court file, and good cause appearing thereof, HEREBY

ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES THAT Plaintiff is granted judgment against Defendant

as follows:
Principal $5,125.86
Accrued costs to date of judgment $230.00
Less Amounts Paid by Defendant $400.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT $4,955.86

with interest thereon at the rate of 4.59% per annum as provided by law from the day of
judgment, until paid.And it is further ORDERED that the judgment may be augmented in the
amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said judgment by execution or otherwise as

shall be established by affidavit.
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MAILING CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Summary
Judgment, was on this day September 6, 2019, mailed first class, postage prepaid to:

DIANA WAYMAN
3918 S David PI
West Valley City UT 84119-4409

/S/ CHADD JOHNSON

Chadd Johnson
Attorney for Plaintiff
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Gurstel Law Firm, P.C.

Brad J. Clark (11541)

Spencer B. Lythgoe (11921)
Chadd A. Johnson (16291)
Attorney for Plaintiff

1275 E Fort Union Blvd Suite 116
Cottonwood Heights, UT 84047
877-778-2302

info@gurstel.com

File #: 1177593

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF SALT LAKE COUNTY
STATE OF UTAH, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

Cavalry SPVI, LLC JUDGMENT INFORMATION
Plaintiff, STATEMENT

V.

Diana Wayman Civil Number. 199900883
Defendant Judge: SU CHON

a) Last known addresses of judgment debtors
Addresses where each judgment debtor received service of process:

Diana Wayman

3918 S David PI

West Valley City UT 84119-4409
b) Name and address of judgment creditor:

Cavalry SPV I, LLC

4050 E Cotton Center Blvd Bldg 2

Phoenix, AZ 85040
¢) Amount of judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgment: $4,955.86
d) If known, judgment debtor:

Social Security Number: Frk k%4732
Date of Birth: December, 1955
Driver's Licence Number: UNKNOWN

e) Has a stay of enforcement entered? X NO __YES Date expires:

/S/ CHADD JOHNSON

BRAD J. CLARK (11541)
SPENCER B. LYTHGOE (11921)
CHADD A. JOHNSON (16291)
Attorney for Plaintiff

BK 10889 PG 8814B



3RD DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY,

CAVALRY SPV I LLC wvs.

CASE NUMBER 199800883 Debt Collection

STATE OF UTAH

DIANA WAYMAN

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
CORAL SANCHEZ

PARTIES
Plaintiff - CAVALRY SPV I LLC
Represented by: HEIDI MOORE
Represented by: SPENCER LYTHGOE
Represented by: BRADLEY CLARK
Represented by: CHADD JOHNSON

Defendant - DIANA WAYMAN

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

01-16-2019 Filed: Complaint

06-01-2023 04:07 PM

285.00
285.00
0.00
0.00

185.00
185.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER:

199900883 Debt Collection

01-16-2019

01-16-2019
01-16-2019
01-16-2019
01-16-2019
01-16-2019
01-16-2019
02-06-2019

02-06-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-08-2019
02-12-2019

02-12-2019

02-12-2019
02-12-2019

02-12-2019
02-12-2019
02-19-2019

02-19-2019

02-19-2019
06-25-2019

06-25-2019
06-25-2019
06-25-2019

06-25-2019
07-18-2019
07-18-2019

07-18-2019
07-18-2019
07-29-2019

07-29-2019

Filed return: Summons on Return upon JOHN DOE CO RESIDENT for

Party Served: DIANA WAYMAN

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: January 12, 2019

Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case filed by efiler
Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00
COMPLAINT Z2K-10K Payment Received: 185.00
Judge SU CHON assigned.
Note: discovery tier set to 1
Filed: Answer

Answer Party: DIANA WAYMAN
Note: Certificate of Readiness for Trial due 11/21/2019
Filed: : Collection Fees Declaration
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Memorandum of Costs
Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
Filed: Order (Proposed): Military Service Order
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Certificate (Proposed)
Note: Not signed, answer filed.
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Order (Proposed): Military Service

Order

Note: Default cannot be entered. Answer or Responsive Pleading

has been filed.
Filed: Other - Not Signed Default Judgment (Proposed)

Note: Default cannot be entered. Answer or Responsive Pleading

has been filed.
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: : Certificate of Service of Plaintiffs Initial
Disclosures

Filed: : Certificate of Service of Plaintiffs First Set of

Discovery
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration: Declaration in Support of
Plaintiffs Motion for Summary Judgment

Filed: Exhibit List: Exhibit A - Discovery
Filed: Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements
Filed: Motion: for Summary Judgment

Filed by: CAVALRY SPV I LLC
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Judgment (Proposed): Summary Judgment

Filed: Order (Proposed): Granting Plaintiffs Motion for
Summary Judgment

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

HEARING scheduled on August 28, 2019 at 01:00 PM in THIRD FLOOR

- S34 with Judge JUDGE COLLECTION
NOTICE for Case 199500883 ID 20211480

06-01-2023 04:07 PM
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CASE NUMBER:

199900883 Debt Collection

07-29-2019
07-29-2019

07-29-2019

07-29-2019
07-29-2019
07-29-2019
08-28-2019

09-06-2019
09-06-2019

09-06-2019
09-18-2019

09-18-2019

09-18-2019
09-19-2019
09-19-2019

09-19-2019
10-03-2019%

10-03-2019%

10-03-2019%

Judge: JUDGE COLLECTION
HEARING is scheduled.

Date: 08/28/2019

Time: 01:00 p.m.

Location: THIRD FLOOR -

THIRD DISTRICT COURT

450 SOUTH STATE STREET

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111-1860
JUDGE COLLECTION

Pro bono attorneys will be present at the scheduled hearing
to consult with you regarding your case. Failure to appear
may result in your answer or other previously filed
responsive pleadings being stricken, and judgment being
entered against you.

534

Before Judge:

Filed: Notice for Case 199900883 DC: Judge JUDGE COLLECTION
Filed: Other - Not Signed Judgment (Proposed): Summary
Judgment

Filed: Other - Not Signed Order (Proposed): Granting

Plaintiffs Motion for Summary Judgment
Note:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Hearing has been set.tgf

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Minute Entry - HEARING

Judge: JUDGE COLLECTION
Clerk: liza
PRESENT
Plaintiff's Attorney(s): SPENCER LYTHGOE
Audio
Tape Number: 534 Tape Count: 2:07
HEARTING

Defendant failed to appear. Plaintiff makes a motion for
entry of default. The court grants the motion. Counsel
for the plaintiff to prepare the appropriate pleadings.

Filed: Judgment

Filed: Order (Proposed):
Summary Judgment

(Proposed) : Summary Judgment

Granting Plaintiffs Motion for

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Other - Not Signed Order (Proposed):
Plaintiffs Motion for Summary Judgment

Note: The order contains the language that Judgment shall enter
for the Plaintiff. This order is merely to grant the summary
judgment. Please do not use this form language in orders
granting motions for summary judgment.

Granting

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Judgment

Filed: Order (Proposed):
Summary Judgment

(Proposed) : Summary Judgment

Granting Plaintiffs Motion for

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order:

Judgment
Judge PAUL B PARKER
Signed October 03, 2019
Filed judgment: Judgment:
Judge PAUL B PARKER
Signed October 03, 2019
Judgment # 1 Entered 4,955.86

Granting Plaintiffs Motion for Summary

Summary Judgment

06-01-2023 04:07 PM

pparker
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CASE NUMBER:

199900883 Debt Collection

10-03-2019%

10-03-2019%
10-03-2019%
10-03-2019%
10-03-2019%

01-16-2020
01-16-2020
01-20-2020
01-20-2020
01-22-2020

01-22-2020
01-22-2020
01-22-2020
02-06-2020
02-06-2020
02-07-2020

02-07-2020
02-07-2020
02-07-2020
01-11-2023

CAVALRY SPV I LLC
DIANA WAYMAN

230.00 Costs
-400.00 PaymentMade
5,125.86 Principal
4,955.86 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed: Other - Not Signed Judgment (Proposed):
Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is SU CHON

Filed: Notice of Entry of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage

Clerk KATHERINE CARLSON
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
Clerk SARINE LINDHARDT
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge CORAL SANCHEZ assigned.

06-01-2023 04:07 PM

Summary
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Utah Court C;

Search Result
County

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

Party Details X
All Parties
founty | saIT|
Case Case Party Birth ftation
Party Name Address umber
Number Type Type Date
h Date  mym-d
199900883 DC DIANA DEF 3918 S DAVID
WAYMAN
199900883 DC CAVALRY SPV PLA 1275 E FT UNI
| LLC BLVD STE 116
Birth Da
Debtors
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Lic '
DIANA WAYMAN
Creditors
Party Name

CAVALRY SPV | LLC
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